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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND
FOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA IN CHANCERY

In Re: The Central Charlotte County Drainage District Case No. 65-5710-CA

NOTICE OF SPECIAL SET HEARING
(Confirmation # 319626)

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the undersigned will call up for hearing
the following:

MATTER: MOTION TO EXTEND THE CORPORATE EXISTENCE OF
THE CENTRAL CHARLOTTE COUNTY DRAINAGE
DISTRICT (filed 10/3/25- DIN#5)

JUDGE: HONORABLE GEOFFREY H. GENTILE
DATE: December 17, 2025

TIME: 3:30 pm

PLACE: Via Zoom Meeting

Zoom Link:

Join Zoom Meeting

https:/ /zoom.us/i/97665342007?2pwd=V30zMkM5RXBtb1hpaUpZSijJLV
DZrQT09

Meeting ID: 976 6534 2007

Password: 105634

Or by telephone at:

(786) 635-1003

Meeting ID: 976 6534 2007

Password: 105634

Respectfully submitted on this 29th day of October, 2025.

/s/ Amy Taylor Petrick

AMY TAYLOR PETRICK

Florida Bar No. 0315590

Primary Email:_apetrick@llw-law.com
Secondary Email: bpennington@llw-
law.com

SETH BEHN

Florida Bar No. 115322
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Primary Email: tduhy@llw-law.com
Secondary email: Iburnaford@llw-law.com
360 South Rosemary Avenue, Suite 1100
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Telephone: 561-640-0820

Co-Counsel for The Central Charlotte
County Drainage District

EDWARD L. WOTITZKY

Florida Bar No. 319546

Wotitzky, Wotitzky, Ross, & Young, P.A.
1107 West Marion Avenue, Unit 111
Punta Gorda, FL. 33950

Email: ewotitzky@wotitzkylaw.com
Telephone: (941) 639-2171

Counsel for The Central Charlotte County
Drainage District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29th day of October, 2025, a true and
correct copy of the foregoing was served via U.S. Mail and via the Florida Court’s
E-Filing Portal system to the following counsel of the entities who were listed as
recipients of the December, 1994, order extending the corporate existence of the

Central Charlotte County Drainage District:

Christopher A. Tumminia, Esq.

General Counsel for Southwest

Florida Water Management District

7601 US Highway 301 N

Tampa, FL 33637-6758

Email: chris.tumminia@swfwmd.state.fl.us
Telephone: 813-985-7481

Kirk White, Esq.

Justin G. Wolfe, Esq.

General Counsel for Department of Environmental Protection
3900 Commonwealth Blvd

Tallahassee, FL 32399-6575

4910-1159-9734, v. 1
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Email: justin.g.wolfe@dep.state.fl.us
kirk.white@floridadep.gov
Telephone: 850-245-2214

Cole Tiernan, Esq.

Janette S. Knowlton, Esq.

County Attorney for Charlotte County
18500 Murdock Circle

Port Charlotte, FL 33948

Email: Tiernan.Cole@charlottecountyfl.gov
Stephanie.Erdman@charlottecountyfl.gov
janette.knowlton@charlottecountyfl.gov
Telephone: 941-743-1550

/s/ Amy Taylor Petrick
AMY TAYLOR PETRICK
Florida Bar No. 0315590

4910-1159-9734, v. 1
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